## **ELECTION URGENT**

## No.H.17031/2/2023-DEO(C) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER CHAMPHAI DISTRICT: CHAMPHAI

......

: Dated Champhai the 9th Oct./2023

## ORDER

General Election to MLA, 2023 have been announced by Election Commission of India on **9**<sup>th</sup> **October 2023** and Model Code of Conduct comes into effect with the announcement of election.

All Government Officers are hereby directed not to leave the Headquarters, Champhai without the prior approval of District Election Officer, Champhai District.

(JAMES LALRINCHHANA)

District Election Officer, Champhai District, Champhai Dated Champhai the, 9<sup>th</sup> Oct., 2023

Memo No.H.17031/2/2023-DEO(C)/4 : Copy to:

1. Joint CEO, Aizawl, Mizoram for information.

- 2. All ROs in Champhai District to ensure compliance.
- 3. All Head of Offices within Champhai District.
- 4. Nodal Officer for EEM Teams, Champhai for strict compliance.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

- 5. All Head of Flying Squad for information and compliance.
- 6. DIO, NIC, Champhai for information and upload in website.

District Election Officer, Champhai District, Champhai